non-functional currency			   RM 	  RM 	  RM

		T  rade and other receivables			   14,790,150 	  33,003 	  -
		  Cash and cash equivalents			   18,620,844 	  708,602 	  -
		T  rade and other payables			   (8,781,806)	  (746,033)	  -

							   24,629,188 	  (4,428)	  -

							   2015
							   USD 	  SGD 	  EURO
							   RM 	  RM 	  RM

		T  rade and other receivables			   16,618,298 	  274 	  -
		  Cash and cash equivalents			   9,496,170 	  999,810 	  -
		T  rade and other payables			   (4,851,767)	  (525,759)	  (1,151,913)

							   21,262,701 	  474,325 	  (1,151,913)

Annual Report 2016 Annual Report 2016 99

Notes To The Financial Statements (cont’d)
31 December 2016

32.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT’D)

	 (b)	 Foreign Exchange Risk (Cont’d)

	 Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk
	T he following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit net of tax to a reasonably

possible change in the USD, SGD and EURO exchange rates against the functional currency of the
Group, with all other variables held constant.

						   	  2016	  2015
								   RM 	  RM

		U  SD/RM 		  - Strengthened 1% (2015: 1%)			   246,292 	  212,627
					   - Weakened 1% (2015:1%)			   (246,292)	  (212,627)

		  SGD/RM 		  - Strengthened 1% (2015: 1%)			   (44)	  4,743
					   - Weakened 1% (2015:1%)			   44 	  (4,743)

		EU  RO/RM 	 - Strengthened 1% (2015: 1%)			   -   	  (11,519)
					   - Weakened 1% (2015:1%)			   -   	  11,519

	 (c)	 Liquidity Risk

	L iquidity risk is the risk that the Group will encounter difficulty in meeting financial obligations due
to shortage of funds. The Group’s exposure to liquidity risk arises primarily from mismatches of the
maturities of financial assets and liabilities. The Group’s objective is to maintain sufficient levels
of cash or cash convertible investments to meet its working capital requirements and maintain
available banking facilities at a reasonable level to its overall debt position.

(d)	 Credit Risk

	T he Group’s credit risk is primarily attributable to trade receivables. The Group trades only with